
 

    
   

   

 

   

  

     
    

   
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

    
   

   
   

   
   

   

 

     
     

     
     

 
     
     
     

 

   
   

  
                   

                 

               

Yearly On-Campus Cost of Attendance 
2023-2024

Tuition

Books*

Housing

Meals

In-State/GEM 

Fees

Total

Dawson County/In-District

$2,640.00

Ϸ1,845.00

$270.00

$4,200.00

$3,000.00

$1,500.00

$2,120.00

$15,575.00

$4,590.00

$1,845.00

$270.00

$4,200.00

$3,000.00

$17,525.00

Out of State/Int'l

$7,290.00

$1,845.00

$270.00

$4,200.00

$3,000.00

$20,225.00

WUE/Canadian Ex. 

$6,885.00

$1,845.00

$270.00

$4,200.00

$3,000.00

$1,500.00

$2,120.00

$19,820.00

Based on full time students taking 15 credits.

Meal Plan Options** (Yearly Cost):
Option One: $3,000 (typically allows 1-2 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks)
Option Two: $4,200 (typically allows 3 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks)

Semester On-Campus Cost of Attendance 
2023-2024

Tuition

Books*

Housing

Meals

In-State/GEM 

Fees

Total

Dawson County/In-District

$1,320.00

Ϸ922.50

$135.00

$2,100.00

$1,500.00

$750.00

$1,060.00

$7,787.50

$2,295.00

$922.50

$135.00
$2,100.00

$1,500.00

$8,762.50

WUE/Canadian Ex. 

$3,442.50

$922.50

$135.00

$2,100.00

$1,500.00

$750.00

$1,060.00

$9,910.00

Out of State/Int'l

$3,645.00

$922.50

$135.00

$2,100.00

$1,060.00

$10,112.50

Based on full time students taking 15 credits. 

Meal Plan Options** (Semester Cost):
Option One: $1,500 (typically allows 1-2 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks)
Option Two: $2,100 (typically allows 3 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks)

*Estimated book cost is based on Cengage access to all books online.
**All students residing in campus housing are required to purchase a meal plan. If no option is made, students are assigned the least 
expensive option. Students have the ability to add funds to meal accounts if needed.

Full Pell Grant for the 2023-2024 school year is $7,495. Amount awarded depends on financial 
need and cost of attendance.

• GEM - Growing Eastern Montana (GEM) tuition rate applies to students who are residents of North Dakota, South Dakota, 
and Wyoming and is equivalent to the in-state rate.

• WUE - Under the Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) program, students enroll in out of state college at a reduced 
tuition level. Residents from the following states may participate if eligible: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, 
Idaho, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, and Washington. Residents from the following Commonwealth of Northern 
Marianas Islands may participate if eligible: American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam Marshall Islands, and the Federated 
States of Micronesia and Palau.

• CANADIAN EXCHANGE - Under the Canadian Exchange Program, residents from the following provinces may participate, if 
eligible: Alberta, British Columbia, Manitoba, and Saskatchewan.

Misc.

Transportation

$1,500.00

$2,120.00

$1,500.00

$2,120.00

Misc.

Transportation $1,060.00

$750.00
$1,500.00
$750.00
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