

Yearly On-Campus Cost of Attendance 2023-2024

	Dawson County/In-District	In-State/GEM	WUE/Canadian Ex.	Out of State/Int'l
Tuition	\$2,640.00	\$4,590.00	\$6,885.00	\$7,290.00
Fees	1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00
Books*	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
Housing	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Meals	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Misc.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Transporta	tion \$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
Total	\$15,575.00	\$17,525.00	\$19,820.00	\$20,225.00

Based on full time students taking 15 credits.

Meal Plan Options** (Yearly Cost):

Option One: \$3,000 (typically allows 1-2 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks) **Option Two:** \$4,200 (typically allows 3 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks)



Semester On-Campus Cost of Attendance 2023-2024

	Dawson County/In-District	In-State/GEM	WUE/Canadian Ex.	Out of State/Int'l
Tuition	\$1,320.00	\$2,295.00	\$3,442.50	\$3,645.00
Fees	922.50	\$922.50	\$922.50	\$922.50
Books*	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
Housing	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
Meals	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Misc.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Transportat	tion \$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00
Total	\$7,787.50	\$8,762.50	\$9,910.00	\$10,112.50

Based on full time students taking 15 credits.

Meal Plan Options** (Semester Cost):

Option One: \$1,500 (typically allows 1-2 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks) **Option Two:** \$2,100 (typically allows 3 meals a day on weekends for 16 weeks)

Full Pell Grant for the 2023-2024 school year is \$7,495. Amount awarded depends on financial need and cost of attendance.

- GEM Growing Eastern Montana (GEM) tuition rate applies to students who are residents of North Dakota, South Dakota, and Wyoming and is equivalent to the in-state rate.
- WUE Under the Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) program, students enroll in out of state college at a reduced
 tuition level. Residents from the following states may participate if eligible: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii,
 Idaho, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, and Washington. Residents from the following Commonwealth of Northern
 Marianas Islands may participate if eligible: American Samoa, Northern Marianas, Guam Marshall Islands, and the Federated
 States of Micronesia and Palau.
- CANADIAN EXCHANGE Under the Canadian Exchange Program, residents from the following provinces may participate, if
 eligible: Alberta, British Columbia, Manitoba, and Saskatchewan.

^{*}Estimated book cost is based on Cengage access to all books online.

^{**}All students residing in campus housing are required to purchase a meal plan. If no option is made, students are assigned the least expensive option. Students have the ability to add funds to meal accounts if needed.